CHANGE ORDER

MNo. 1
DATE OF ISSUANCE May fi, 2002 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St Charles Pansh (SCP) Departrment of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR D & O Confractors, Inc.
Contract, Dunleith Canal Channel Crossing
Project,  Dunleith Canal Channel Crossing
OWNER's Contract No. POOD310C ENGINEER's Contract No.

ENGINEER Hartman Engineening, Inc.

You are directed to make the fulluWing changes 1n the Contract Documerts:
Description: The Invert of the paved channel was lowered from El, -5.50 to -8,34. The side slopes were increased
from 2.5:1 to 2:1. Bteel sheet pile cutoff walls were added to each end of the paved channel to pravent

undercuthing from erosion

Reason for Change Qrder: It was necessary to lower the mvert of the paved channel at the bridyge site because
the canal had been aither excavated or eroded, thus lowering the existing invert
since the original plans were prepared.

Attachments: (List documents supparting change) Cross sections taken pror {o design
Cross sechions taken durning construchon
| —
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRAGT TIMES
Onginal Conttact Prioe Onginal Sontract Times:
Substanhal Complabon  July A, 2002
£356,774.00 Ready for fing) paymeont July 15 2002
{days ar dates)
Nel incregsg (decrease) from prévious Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No Q1o
No. Q1o Ne Q. Na Q
Substantlal Complotior: Zopo.
50 Ready for final payment Zaro
(days)
Contract Prge prior to this Ghange Order Gontract Trmes prior 1o s Change Ordar
Subgtantial Completion July 8 2002
5356 774 0D Ready for final payment July 15, 2002
{days or dates)
Net Increase &oeroaes) of thus Change Order Ned ncrease {desraass) this Change Order.
Substanhal Compledon  Zota
§21 957 0D Ready for final payment. Zggg
. (days)
Caontract pree wilk all approvad Change Qrders, Gontract Times with all approved Ghange Ordars
Substantlat Compleben' July 8 2002
$378 741 00 L Ready for final payment  July 15 2002
e (days or dates)
RE?ONPTENDED: QZ.L APEROVED; 9 ?_,{,7 ACCEPTED;.— 27
BYL a2l t % 4 RyL /5{‘19’5:‘-""2\ it f g By o »
ENGIMEER (Authorzed Signalure) QWNER (Authorized Signalute) CONTRACTOR-tBrized Swynaturs)
Dale:_57 a/ 0% Date: ..'.@’ Tk f D8Rl Date: & —lpmOZ—

EJICDC 1210.8.8 (1555 Edition)
Propnma by the gl Jolnt Gonirct T end andoised by Th Asaeeiutod Goneral Eontmelans of Amiorics ond the Gonstruction Specieations instierta




ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Increaszes.
llem Description Quantity Lrut Unit Price Amount Adjusled Amount

From: 203(09) Geotexiile Fabric 390 SY $2.00 £780.00
To. Geoiextile Fabrie 470 Y $2.00 $840 00 $160.00
From: 726 Bedding Material 144 oY %60 00 $8,640 00
Tor Bedding Matenal 224 (' $60 00 $13,440.00 54,800 00
From: 805(01)  Class A Concrete 67 cY $290.00 $19,430 00
To Clazs A Concrete 88 CY $280 00 525,520 00 $6,020.00

Stesl Sheet Pile Cutaff
From: Walls 0 &F $9 00 $0.00

Steal Sheet Pile Culoff
To. Walls 1213 8F $9.00 $10,917.00 $10,917.00

Total Increases; £21.967.00



